## Town of Georgetown



Affordable Housing Task Force Phone: (978) 352-5713 Fax: (978) 352-5725

COURTESY NOTICE Georgetown Affordable Housing Trust Georgetown Affordable Housing Task Force

The Affordable Housing Trust and Affordable Housing Task Force will be meeting to participate in an informational meeting regarding the Rental Subsidy Program on **Monday, April 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2013 at 7:30pm in the Georgetown Middle / High School Cafeteria.** This informational meeting will present a program designed to provide temporary rent subsidies for qualified tenants.

A copy of the Rental Assistance Program is on file at the Georgetown Planning Board Office and may be inspected Monday thru Thursday from 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Applications for participation in the Rental Assistance Program will be distributed at the informational meeting. Any person interested or wishing to be part of the Rental Assistance Program should appear in person. If you are unable to appear in person, please contact the Affordable Housing Trust Agent at the Planning Office by telephone at (978) 352-5713, or by email at <u>hsnyder@georgetownma.gov</u>.

Howard Snyder, Town Planner Agent for the Affordable Housing Trust Georgetown Planning Office

Affordable Housing Trust

Georgetown, MA 01833

1 Library Street

<u>Next Meetings:</u> 04/17/13 05/01/13 05/15/13 06/05/13 06/19/13

Any person with a disability who wishes to attend this public meeting and needs a reasonable accommodation, please contact the ADA Coordinator at 978-352-5755 or mfarrell@georgetownma.gov.